
6th Annual 

Les Haas Memorial Trail Challenge 
September 23, 2017 

Laurel Mill Trail, Ridgway, PA 
 

14K Overall Results 
 

1. Brady Bouch  0-14 M St. Marys, PA  1:07:05 Overall Male Winner 
2. Sean Craig  40-49 M DuBois, PA  1:09:45 
3. Rick Gabler  40-49 M St. Marys, PA  1:12:30 
4. Barry Andrulonis 40-49 M DuBois, PA  1:14:36 
5. Nick Mitcheltree 30-39 M Ridgway, PA  1:19:02 
6. Lucy Anthony  15-19 F St. Marys, PA  1:19:43 Overall Female Winner 
7. Frederick Ferguson 40-49 M Osceola Mills, PA 1:22:30 
8. Larie Hall  40-49 F Morrisdale, PA 1:22:36 
9. Ken Huey  60+ M Kersey, PA  1:23:50 
10. Tim Andrulonis 50-59 M DuBois, PA  1:23:52 
11. Eugenia Clark  40-49 F Emporium, PA  1:24:32 
12. Gina Graham  40-49   F Clearfield, PA  1:28:20 
13. Bill Granche  60+ M Ridgway, PA  1:31:27 
14. Jill Raubenstrauch 30-39 F DuBois, PA  1:31:43 
15. Dustin Rhoads  30-39 M Erie, PA  1:34:37 
16. Amanda Alberts 30-39 F DuBois, PA  1:35:25 
17. Emily Mitchell  20-29 F Ridgway, PA  1:37:40 

18. Martha Bralkowski 30-39 F Ridgway, PA  1:39:00 

19. Aimee Kemick  50-59 F Ridgway, PA  1:42:12 

20. Donald Weis  50-59 M St. Marys, PA  1:42:52 

21. Miki Quattrone 20-29 F Ridgway, PA  1:43:12 

22. Travis Sallack  20-29 M DuBois, PA  1:44:11 

23. Lorraine Crocco 50-59 F Weedville, PA  1:46:23 

24. Rob Singer  50-59 M Kersey, PA  1:57:22 

25. Jessica Shannon 30-39 F St. Marys, PA  2:00:15 

26. Lindsey Weidow 30-39 F St. Marys, PA  2:17:09   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Age group results on next page 
 
 
 

 
 



Les Haas Memorial Trail Challenge 
 

14K Age Groups: 
 
Overall Male:  Brady Bouch  0-14 M St. Marys, PA  1:07:05 
Overall Female: Lucy Anthony  15-19 F St. Marys, PA  1:19:43  
 
 
Male 20-29 

1. Travis Sallack  20-29 M DuBois, PA  1:44:11 
 
Male 30-39 

1. Nick Mitcheltree  30-39 M Ridgway, PA  1:19:02 
2. Dustin Rhoads  30-39 M Erie, PA   1:34:37 

 
Male 40-49 

1. Sean Craig  40-49 M DuBois, PA  1:09:45 
2. Rick Gabler  40-49 M St. Marys, PA  1:12:30 
3. Barry Andrulonis  40-49 M DuBois, PA  1:14:36 
4. Frederick Ferguson 40-49 M Osceola Mills, PA  1:22:30 

 
Male 50-59 

1. Tim Andrulonis  50-59 M DuBois, PA  1:23:52 
2. Donald Weis  50-59 M St. Marys, PA  1:42:52 
3. Rob Singer  50-59 M Kersey, PA  1:57:22 

 
Male 60+ 

1. Ken Huey  60+ M Kersey, PA  1:23:50 
2. Bill Granche  60+ M Ridgway, PA  1:31:27 

 
Female 20-29 

1. Emily Mitchell  20-29 F Ridgway, PA  1:37:40 
2. Miki Quattrone  20-29 F Ridgway, PA  1:43:12 

 
Female 30-39 

1. Jill Raubenstrauch 30-39 F DuBois, PA  1:31:43 
2. Amanda Alberts  30-39 F DuBois, PA  1:35:25 
3. Martha Bralkowski 30-39 F Ridgway, PA  1:39:00 
4. Jessica Shannon  30-39 F St. Marys, PA  2:00:15 
5. Lindsey Weidow  30-39 F St. Marys, PA  2:17:09 

 
Female 40-49 

1. Larie Hall  40-49 F Morrisdale, PA  1:22:36 
2. Eugenia Clark  40-49 F Emporium, PA  1:24:32 
3. Gina Graham  40-49 F Clearfield, PA  1:28:20 

 
Female 50-59 

1. Aimee Kemick  50-59 F Ridgway, PA  1:42:12 
2. Lorraine Crocco  50-59 F Weedville, PA  1:46:23 

 

 


